NOTICE OF FILING

Details of Filing

Document Lodged: Notice of Acting - Change of Lawyer - Form 5 - Rule 4.04(1)

Court of Filing FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA (FCA)

Date of Lodgment: 6/03/2025 7:15:48 PM AEDT

Date Accepted for Filing: 7/03/2025 12:01:00 PM AEDT

File Number: VID1368/2024

File Title: AUSTRALIAN SECURITIES AND INVESTMENTS COMMISSION v HSBC

BANK AUSTRALIA LIMITED ACN 006 434 162

Registry: VICTORIA REGISTRY - FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA



Sia Lagor

Registrar

Important Information

This Notice has been inserted as the first page of the document which has been accepted for electronic filing. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties.

The date of the filing of the document is determined pursuant to the Court's Rules.

Form 5 Rule 4.04(1)



Notice of acting - change of lawyer

No. VID1368 of 2024

Federal Court of Australia

District Registry: Victoria Registry

Division: General

AUSTRALIAN SECURITIES AND INVESTMENTS COMMISSION

Plaintiff

HSBC BANK AUSTRALIA LIMITED ACN 006 434 162

Defendant

HSBC BANK AUSTRALIA LIMITED ACN 006 434 162, the Defendant, has appointed Felicity Healy, Ashurst to represent the Defendant in the proceeding in the place of Lorraine Hui, Ashurst.

The address for service of the Defendant is:

Place: Ashurst Australia

Level 11, 5 Martin Place

SYDNEY NSW 2000

Attention: Felicity Healy

Email: felicity.healy@ashurst.com

Date: 6 March 2025

Signed by Felicity Healy Lawyer for the Defendant

Filed on behalf of (name & role of party)

HSBC Bank Australia Limited, the Defendant

Prepared by (name of person/lawyer) Felicity Healy

Law firm (if applicable) Ashurst Australia

 Tel
 02 9258 6150
 Fax
 N/A

 Email
 felicity.healy@ashurst.com

Address for service Level 11, 5 Martin Place, Sydney NSW 2000

(include state and postcode)